
Paul E . Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninlh Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

PPI 
FEDERAL EXPRESS 

November 20, 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

NOV 2 0 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Calculation of Generation Supply Charge-1 

Docket No. 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation {"PPL Electric") 
is PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-1") for the application period December 1, 
2013 through February 28, 2014. This calculation of the GSC-1 is being filed pursuant to the 
procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
November 20, 2013, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery 
service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

ff you have any questions regarding the enclosed fifing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Dennis Hosier 
Ms. Lori Burger 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 
Mr. John R. Evans 
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 

NOV 2 0 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

CALCULATION OF 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 

For the Application Period December 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014 

Docket No. 

November 20, 2013 



PPL ELECTRIC UT1UTIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - i r G S C - l " ) 

Computation Period: December 1, 2013 through Februiry IS, 2014 

(A) (C| (0] 

Residential - Fixed Resldentli l • TOU Oft- Resldcnlbl - TOU On- Small Commercial & 
Price Peak Peak Industrial - Fixed Price 

(HJ (I) 
Small Small 

Commercials ComcTwrcial& 
Industrial - TOU Industr ial-

Off-Peak TOU On-Peak 

Projected Energy Procurement Expenses -
1 (Urw 1 tram Schedule B - Expenses) S 184.420.261 S 155.144.921 $ 678.139 S 50.821 S 28.530.781 S 9.462 S 6.137 

ZA 

28 

2C 

Directly Assignable PJM Expenses (Urw 2A 
from Schedule S • Expenses) 
Administrative Charge - Prior Year 
Amortization (Line 28 from Schedule B -
ExpenMi) 
Administrative Charge • Current Year (Line 2C 
from Schedule B - Expenses) 

s 

s 

s 

4, rzs , i r4 

201.759 

1.224.351 

s 

s 

s 

4. rz5 . r r t 

170,416 

166.501 

S 

s 

s 

483 

472 

f 

s 

t 

31 

30 

i 

S 

s 

30.820 

1.057.328 

s 

s 

6 

6 

S 

i 

s 

3 

3 

Total Line 2 6.151.284 5.062,091 956 62 1.088.168 12 6 

3 Total Expenses (Line 1 plus Line 2) s 190.571,545 s 160.207.012 $ 679.095 s 50.883 s 29.618.939 $ 9.474 % 6.143 

4 
S 

Net Overt(Under) Collection, Including 
Interest (a) 
Net Prior Period Remaining Balance (c) 

s 
5 

1.647.048 
(4.271.782) 

s 
s 

3.774.125 
(4.625.170) 

5 

s 
129.227 
196.542 

s 
s 

24 343 
(21.459) 

s 
s 

(£242,439) 5 
5 

{832*7) 
126.093 

% 
s 

45,039 
52.212 

6 Nat Overt(Undor) Collection Amoum s <2.624,734J s (851.045) $ 325.769 s Z884 s (2.242.439) S 42.846 t 97^51 

7 
Total Amount to be Reconciled (Line 3 less 
Line 6) s 1S3.196.279 s 161.058.057 $ 353,326 s 47.999 s 31.861.378 s (33.372) s (91.108) 

S Merchant Function Charge (b) s 2.991.319 s 2,952.194 s 6.476 s 880 s 31.893 s (33) s (91) 

9 

Total Amount to be Recovered (Line 7 plus 
Line 8) s 196.167.598 s 164.010,251 s 359.802 s 48.879 i 31.893571 s (33.405) s (91.199) 

10 
Projected Total Retail KWh Sales to 
Customers 2.628,583,811 2.220,230.998 6.299.041 406.417 401.530.706 78.032 38.617 

11 1/[1-T}" {T=5.9% Gross Receipts Tax] X 1,062699 

12 GSC = Generation Supply Charge (S/KWH) 
w/o GRT 

w/GRT 
s 
s 

0.O73B7 
0 07850 

s 
5 

0.07943 
0.08441 

(a) Schedule 1 olthe Generation Supply Charge - 1 
Reconciiation Report, dated November 18. 
2013. X Docket No. M-2013-2380705. 

(B) Merchant Function Charge Fador 
Renderttjal 
Smal Commercial & Industrial 

1/(1 -.018) 
1/(1 - .0010) • 1.001001 1.001001 1.001001 

(c) Schedule 4 ol the Generation Suppfy Charge - 1 
Recondiation Repoit. dated November 18, 
2013. at Docket No. M-2013-2380705, 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IC'GSC-I") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014 
Total Expenses 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
Line No. Total December 2013 January 2014 February 2014 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses $ 184,420,261 $ 59,893,637 $ 66,570,881 $ 57,955,743 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses $ 4,725,774 $ 1,619,042 $ 1,601,825 S 1,504,307 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization $ 201,759 $ 67,253 $ 67,253 $ 67,253 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year $ 1,224,351 $ 387,339 $ 424,422 $ 412.590 

Total Line 2 $ 6,151,284 $ 2,073,634 $ 2,093,500 $ 1,984,150 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period December 2013 - February 2014 2,628,583,811 763,744,717 927,261,110 937,577,984 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - ICGSC-I") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014 
Residential Fixed Price 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Line No. Total December 2013 January 2014 February 2014 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses S 155,144,921 S 50,149,703 S 56,254,324 S 48,740,894 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 4,725,174 S 1,619,042 S 1,601,825 S 1.504,307 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization S 170,416 s 56,805 s 56,805 S 56,805 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year s 166,501 s 55.500 s 55,500 S 55,500 

Total Line 2 s 5,062,091 s 1,731,348 s 1,714,131 S 1,616,613 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period December 2013 - February 2014 2,220,230,998 636,073,087 784,632,091 799,525,820 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - ICGSC-I") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014 
Residential TOU Off Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
<B) 

December 2013 
<C) 

January 2014 February 2014 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 678,139 S 219.946 S 245.081 S 213.112 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization $ 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year $ 

Total Line 2 $ 

$ 
483 $ 
472 $ 
956 $ 

161 $ 
157 $ 
319 $ 

161 $ 
157 S 
319 $ 

161 
157 
319 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period December 2013 - February 2014 6,299,041 1.802,239 2,227,716 2,269,086 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1("GSC-1") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014 
Residential TOU On Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

December 2013 
(C) 

January 2014 
(D) 

February 2014 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 50,821 $ 15,242 $ 18,994 $ 16,585 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 

31 $ 
30 $ 
62 $ 

10 $ 
10 $ 

$ 
10 $ 
10 $ 

21 $ 21 $ 

10 
10 
21 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period December 2013 - February 2014 406,417 111,377 143,389 151,651 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 {"GSC-1") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014 
Small C&l - Fixed Price 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Line No. Total December 2013 January 2014 February 2014 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 28,530,781 S 9,503,584 $ 10,046,966 $ 8,980,231 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year* 

Total Line 2 

30,820 
1,057,338 
1,088,158 $ 

10,273 
331,668 
341,941 $ 

10,273 
368,751 
379,025 $ 

10,273 
356,919 
367,192 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period December 2013 - February 2014 401,530,706 125,721,593 140,217,128 135,591,985 

* Includes an estimate of net metering costs for the period. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 ("GSC-1") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014 
Small C&l • TOU • Off Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

December 2013 
(C) 

January 2014 
(D) 

February 2014 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 9,462 $ 3,253 $ 3,283 $ 2,926 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 

6 S 
6 S 

12 $ 4 $ 

2 $ 
2 $ 
4 $ 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period December 2013 - February 2014 78,032 24,770 27,300 25,962 

TJ O W 
(O 3" 
to T) (D 
en » Q. 

o sr -5, o 

CO 
3 
fu 

O 
fie 

O 
c 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IC'GSC-I") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014 
Small C&l - TOU - On Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

December 2013 
(C) 

January 2014 
(D) 

February 2014 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 6.137 $ 1,909 $ 2,233 $ 1,995 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 6 $ 2 $ 2 $ 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period December 2013 - February 2014 38,617 11,651 13,486 13,480 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 
RECONCILIATION REPORT 

For the Period May 1, 2013 to Apri l 30, 2014 

Docket No. IVI-2013-2380705 

November 18, 2013 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 rGSC-1" ) RECONCILIATION 

f t eeo r tFo r The PBrioti May J. 2 m 3 t & A p r i ) 3n ^CJtf 

IB] IC) (0) IE] (F) (G] <H] (1) 
Small Commercial 

& Industrial- Small C&l TOU Small C&! TOU On-
RTSOff-Peak RTSOn^eak Fued Otl-Paak Peak 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed (Including 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 2, Line 1, 
Column M) S 2M.530.3Z3 S Z23.20S.94* S 9527 S 60,383522 S 14,177 S 

Energy Revenues Available {deluding 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 2, Line S, 
Column M) 263.776.561 206.142.791 56.767.523 13,327 15,694 

Energy Procurement (Schedule 2, Line 
6 A. Column M) 
PJM Expenses (Schedule 2, Una SB, 
Column M] 
Net Metering Expenses (Schedule 2. Line 
6C. Column M) 
Administrative Expenses (Schedule I , 
Line GD and Line EE, Column M) 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Overf(Under) Collection (Schedule 2. 
Line I , Column M) 
Interest on Overf(Under) Collection 
(Schedule 2. Line 9, Coliann M) 

Net Oven(Under) Collection Amount. 
Including Interest (Schedule 2, Une ID, 
Column M) 

256.130,548 

12.966,536 

4572,505 

515.692 

273.885 281 

(10.108.720) 

(155.306) 

201.574,035 

12.942.188 

169,985 

415.290 
215.101.498 

(8.958.707) 

(157.719) 

(9.116.426) S 

508.230 

252 

92.184 

150 

34.953 

10 

53.963.547 

23,926 

4.007.312 

99.103 

58.093,888 

164.112 

6.749 

14.095 

954 

13,50; 

5Zfl 

2526 

91 

(1.326.365) 

(6.793) 

(13,806) (34,838) 

2 4 

95.208 

18 
81.422 

(68.095) 

(753) 

2.317 S (1.333.158) S (68.848] j 

16 
(34.818) 

50.512 

1.637 

Reclass to Prior Period (Schedule 2, Line 
11, Column M) (50^28) (5.416) (1.035) (909581) (14,399) (7,110) 

Net Oven (Under) Collection. Including 
Interest (Current t'ertod) - l ine S plus 
L ines 8.554 (2242.439) (83.247) 

Remaining E-Factor Balance (Schedule 4, 
Une IT. Columns D. F. H, J, U N, P and 
R) (4 271.782) 

Total Over/(lJnder) - Line 7 plus Une 8 S (851.045) S (20.177) 1 (2542.439) S 42.846 i 



P P L E L E C T R I C UTIL IT IES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O NCI U ATI O N O F G E N E R A T I O N SUPPLY C H A R G E - 1 r G S C I ' l R E V E N U E S A N D E X P E N S E S 

R e t i d g n t i J l • F w w l 

( q (01 IE) |F] iO) |l 

Oc tobn 1013 

| K | 

t d U l 

1 E W E ) R m u i BAH I 
(TOkjCoj CRT) 

2S.MS3S7 S 3 t 395.763 I 4S.S22505 t 44 350 559 I 36.751.947 % • 1 • i - J - 1 - s 1 223.2Ce.911 

2 G o » R K « « ( I T b F K I D I (1] OSdl 0941 09 *1 0941 0 941 • 941 • 911 0941 09 *1 c s i : C54'. 0941 

i A0JJ»> Ef^'flT R v x t i U t BAM 
(a ieUf igGRT) 

27.1*3 EiS 32.373.177 *3.777.677 41.713876 34 583562 3C.*3C.7B5 i 210.038.616 

* * ; n * 9 ! 573.318 776.104 739.«74 639 377 3.696 925 

s Ewf l> R h * n j * « AvalAAIfl 

(••CUMjTj GRT t m VFC) 

26 6291127 31.7S6.653 43.001.573 40.994.C02 USS1.305 29.637.035 I IC6.11I.79I 

« * 
B 
C 
0 
E 

Nat Wtumg E i p t n m 

29579.3S2 
1.963.tU 

75.19S 

06331 

3S.ZS.5H 
BIS,733 

5.633 
53./C6 
12.359 

44.68E.764 
1.386.366 

27,335 
55.343 

35.656.545 
2.430.191 

i 3Jfi 
54.625 

3.011 

2s.7m.Esa 
3.690 956 

14.599 
53,613 
(11.1971 

27.714.192 
2 602.427 

14.C2S 
S3276 

I 

1 
s 
I 
I 

201.571 OX 
12.9(3.166 

169.965 
34S.9S2 
69 326 

7 31 713 W f % 12E.CCM lS.ieS207 39 203.699 33 419 630 30 4Z1912 J 215 101.198 

• 
MM t W / f U n f l * ) Co.'Wcbon I50W.8',BJ (4.329.1*51 (3.183.634) 2.191.101 l.*14 67S {596.867) 1 (6.956.707) 

t I M O H I en O w f l U n d c l C d i t s o n [139.S33) IS ' . «6 ) <M714) 102340 13.340 ( ia446) 1 (157.719) 

10 M OM>l(Uns*f] CeOKtsn. 
Includina I r f t n t S (5 22'5551 J (1426 561) S (3339 3*01 I 26334*3 S 1 4 M 015 $ 1(07 3331 J - i • 1 - I - i - I i (911E12G) 

11 R H U 4 lo Pncx PvfiM S 5.224 652 1 • 126551 i 3.233 3 « j 12.690 551 

11 

N d Ov>fl(Un>Hr) ColKGan. I r c U n : 
l T » - B ( C i n « f 1 f «oM[ 1 - J - I • i 2633 443 I 1.466015 I (607.333) i - t - i • S - J - t j 3.771.125 

(1) C r a H R M n U T u F K S I [1.0551 

(2) Wvfcfvrt F w d c n C w p * Faav 

R t w r f c t i 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTtUTlES CORPORATION 
RECOKCrLtATlON OF GENERftTlOM SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C I I R E V E W E S ftSD EXPENSES 

R«k lg f i t i a l RS TOO - Off P t a i 
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PPI ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
W E C O M C I U A T K ™ O f OE^ERATTOW SUPPLY CHKHCE-1 r C S C - n WEVEWJES AWP EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTruTES CORPORATOR 

O E ^ N q U A T K I N O f GEKEftATKW SUPPLY CHAItGE-1 f -OtC-11 R E V E N U E ; AND EXPENSES 
Rtf tatnyx reft 1911 - cm P » J > 

F L K I V O - * - . ^ I V f C l (? ) 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
ptCOHOUATlON O f GENERATION SUPPtY CHAROE-1 r S W - n REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

RwWmBJl RTS TOU • On P» i l 

CY 
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IE701 
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P P L ELECTRIC UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C 0 N C I U A T 1 0 N OF 0 E N E R A T 1 0 H SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C - 1 - > R E V E N U E S A N D EXPENSES 

S n u l l C o n w r m t a l and I n d u s t r i a l - F h t d 

(C) ID) (El F i W) 

• M f » 1 l 

0*11 

9 5 0 5 0 4 

S.576 431 

10.033.<a2 

7t.5a; 
G30.U1 
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0941 
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117J4S) 

53069 
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53*63517 
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4 007.312 
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PPL ELECTRIC UnUTIES CORPORATION 

RECONCtUATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHAROE-1 TOSC-n REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Small CommefCial ami InduWMl TOU - Ofl Pes* 
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N«t O r t t V J n o « Cotocson. 

P v c t M b Prw P«no4 

'I Ow/(Undar) CaUaon. toduonz 
• rod (Currtrt P w C ) 

(69 6161 

(14399) 

(13347) 

(1) GrtMl R M M H T ( I FlOOT (1-059) 
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R t f o i A a t i 
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2012 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I U A T I O N O f GENERATION SUPPLY C H A R O E - 1 r G S C - l l REVENUES A N D EXPENSES 

S n a i l C o m m w c i a l i rvS I n d m t r i i l TOU - O n P a l i 

ICI (Dl (£| (F) Wl 

A m u i l M l i S j p m r t — t e n J j rha r f JO 14 

U r o a r t ' u n t w n C m s * I W F C I R 

0M1 

2.BiC 

0»41 

zaca 

0 9*1 C 94! 0 9*1 0 9*1 

1 16695 

(SI US) 

S«l OwJtUnoof) CoWooo. 

R t c b t * In P w PonoO 

(11 G n M R w s a T u F««n 11. (J5J| 

(?1 Marcftya F i x W C w g a FflOv 

S n u l C o f f l n w v l & Insitf m l 

p | Oaoew » 1 3 E U K J F P r o a n n i • • [ • r a a ncUOI i n H ^ K M T J tor » p f tcn J m ?013 n s u y i S i c H n w M l ) Th» 0i|i jttr4fM m u d u » R i « Bv b a d and dm* of L H C U A T V A n A a t v i 

2 0 1 ; 
( t -CIEI 

(1-0010) 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 rOSC-l-) 

OlgJWLWOEff > COLLECTfO.VS 

IA) IB) <C| (Dl (E) (F) (G) (HI (1) U ) (K! ( U l « ) IN) (O) (PI tat (R) (SI m w) 

Total R t t l o e n t m 
ResldentHI RS TOU - O f l 

Paat 
Rai ldant lal RS TOU - On 

Peat 
Residential RTS TOU 

Peak 
o n R n l d n i t U I RTS TOU 

Peak 
On S m t t Comm. t InOuit f la l 

F l iad 
Small Comzn. A Indus mid -

TOU o n Peak 
S m i n Comm. & Indut tna l -

TOUOnPea l i 

I n t s r a s t l n l * r « s l 
i n * R a u 

O v m e D K B o n UrvtMicoOKbon 

OverfQjndeO Interest on 
Caa«cDon OveiJiUndef) 
Total (11 Collect ion 

Une 
No. Ucmn 

I n t s r a s t l n l * r « s l 
i n * R a u 

O v m e D K B o n UrvtMicoOKbon 
Wrtf l f iBnfl Factor 

( n u n u m o l m o n m i t l i t 

OverfQjndeO Interest on 
Caa«cDon OveiJiUndef) 
Total (11 Collect ion 

Oyt t l fUry ie i ) Ovaif(Unil>r] 
CoHeoBon ( » CoflacPon 

m i v i n i OBI 
OvenTUnoarj Over/tUnOerl 
CoWaedonl l) CoaeoOon 

i m m i on 
Ova r f fUn f t r ] Ov*f?(Un<ter) 
CoOccHon (11 CoOKOor, 

i n t e r n ! on 
OverJIOnder) Overf fUnMr) 
Collection (1) CoUectKm 

mutes t on 
OverifUnder] OverJ|Undef1 
CoI lecOond l CoOetBOO 

Over lUnrMr) 
Collect)on Ml 

I n t e m t o n 
OverfUndeO 

CodKHon 

t n u r e s l o n 
OvnICUndti) O v t i f i U n d i i ) 
CtfdUcdm ( f t C t f W f l n n 

I n t e f H t o n 
Over/(Ufiaer| OvtrffUnOer) 

1 M ^ 2 0 : 3 E 00% ss I l5.313.1Efl S (116.06S) 5 i:.C61.819) S (139.633) > 11,0561 1 (29) I (10.129) i (267) S i.eee s 63 3 n a I 1 I (221.966) i ( S . l M l i i . a u 3 67 3 1.1!3 1 51 

2 Junc2C13 4 o u t 6 0 0 * 1 5 I (2.161.679) S P1.665I s (1.328.US) J (97106) I7J109) I (1.fl2S) s (16.1931 J (109) S 115721 3 (IC3I 1 (6"J $ ("/ I 7263.6(1 I 6 7 ' 9 M 1 ( ! « ! ( 3 M l 1 ( J M | J m 
J B O M b00% 3 5 1 («.166 022) I (72.255) i (3.153.631] J (55 7111 122193 1 2.S56 I 20.619 3 196 J V . 7 1 3- 19-, i i ,53i i 36 3 (1.173.6:1) 3 (20.5371 3 12117 5 290 3 5,792 1 135 

* too* 6 00% ES S 2.217.023 J 69,067 5 2.791.103 I 102.310 S 115 ?96 i 1.226 I 29.133 S t.cea s 7269 3 267 S 1.369 3 50 S (726,393) 1 (20.031) s 10.792 3 396 3 20135 S 719 

S Scd t r r f i t f ?0lJ 103% 6 OOtt 1 5 I 1.136.525 I 37.656 I l . * " . 6 r 5 1 13 310 t 10S.S29 1 3.176 5 -.7.662 S 536 s 7196 S 225 3 1 351 3 11 1 (171 656) I 110 6611 t 9.955 3 299 3 21.09C 3 723 

G toon 6 COS 3 5 1 11,631,175) S 02.016) 1 (596.6671 5 (101161 ) (106 .111) I (1,657) 1 I25.11S) S s 16 55£) 3 (115) 3 ( 1 . " « ) 3 (26) 3 1991.130) I (17.3151 3 (102.666) 1 (1.6C1) S (9121 5 (16) 

? N5vcrT«*r2013 tco% 6 00% 5 5 5 - 3 5 S i 1 I S s 3 S I t 1 3 3 3 1 

0 [>ec«™«201) torn 6 0 0 % 1 5 S - S 1 I i t * s s S 3 3 3 I 1 3 3 S 

9 January 2011 ( 0 0 % 6 00% 3 5 s - s I 1 ) t 1 3 5 3 3 3 1 S 3 ( 
10 Februvy 2014 e oo% 6 00% 5 5 i - J t 1 s J s I 3 3 S I 3 1 3 3 3 1 

11 U j n 3 l 2 B 1 * 10OS 600% t 5 s - i s 1 i $ ] i S - S 3 3 3 S I 3 3 3 

12 a oo* 6 00% 3 5 s - s 1 I i i 5 3 s i 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 

13 Tolal I m r w nn OvxIUncUr) C H o l o a n I (10.106.7201 5 (155.306) 5 18 958 7071 i (157 719) s 161112 1 6 719 i 11.095 I 951 3 13.502 3 529 3 2226 I 91 3 (1326 3661 i (6 793) 3 (68 095 ) 3 (7531 3 50.512 1 1.637 

(1) From Scf ioaj t i 2, Urn 6. lor Ou i H s a e t v i rate pouB 

B l Owr^ t iaoa fc i ^aSonu iMBiovo i iLJnae tJee tecSonssno immcofu rTm F . H . J . L.N. P. R or r t m e i B e i n [ ™ t r « r e f f i c o t o ™ W l or IB) OvrOJd By T [o S ta r r 0 » mafartt mU/et t t m u i n t 
T f » TOi-rfi amoum Ci i cu lKM men is i m « i c * M by me nuiroer of m o m s m co f t j™ (C) 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

EFFECT ON THE OVEW(UNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

Report For The Period M a y l , 2013 to Apr i l 30, M 1 4 

(A) (C l (01 (El (FI I<S| (H I «i C l (U m <*l ( 0 1 (PI W l (RJ 

To la l R e i l d t m U l RS TOU o n Paak RS TOU On Peak RTS TOU O n P«a)i RTS TOU On Peak Small C o m m . & I n d m u t i l 
Smal l C o m m ft Induatr ial 

TOU o n Peak 

Smal l Co tnm 1 

TOU On 

Induatr ia l 

Paak 

L i ™ 

No. uomn 

IRafumlV 

R«cov«rv (1 ) 

Over/(UrKl*r) 

B a l a r m 

121 

(Ra tundy 

R e c o « r v 111 

Ovor/ IUnder) 

B a l a r m 

(21 
(RahindV 

Rasov»ty (11 

Overf [Under) 

Batanca 

(2) 

{Re tundy 

R e c o v e r v d ) 

Ovar lpJnder] 

Balanco 

(2) 

(Rafundy 

R O M V W V I I ) 

Over/(Under) 

Balance 

(2) 

(Re tundy 

Recovery (1) 

Over((UnO»r] 

Batanca 

(2) 

(Ratundy 

R e c o v e r v d l 

OvH l fUnder ) 

Balance 

(21 
(Retundy 

R a c w a r v (11 

OverHUnoer) 
Balance 

r?( 

O v e r l U n d a f ) 

(Re tundy Balance 

1 B*<*nca • A s r ' 30.2013 (3) I ! 4.655,870 5 1.614 661 1 % 83.876 s (16.1571 I 5 18.777 S S 124.650) 3 2.622.547 5 3 

— i ^ i 

111.694 3 
' * «-J 

45,102 
1 May 2013 S 2,812.99S 5 7,663.665 I 1,435.3:9 S 3 254 060 % 37,046 J 120.922 I 2.593 % (13.564) S 1.179 5 19.956 % 355 5 (24 295] 1.332.443 % 4.154.990 3 % 111.654 3 45.102 

3 -Juna 2013 111.432.7321 S 6,236,133 % (513.166) i 2.J34 672 S S 120.922 4 4,407 I (9.157) 1 1 16.956 % 360 5 (23 535) 5 (918.311) i 3.236.679 3 I 111.694 3 45 .10 ; 

4 JuTy2013 I (1.653.110) S 4.533.023 J (660,762) S 2.074.110 1 1 120.922 1 B.5S3 $ (164] S 19.956 % 430 S (23.505) s (1,001.771] 3 2.234.906 3 I 111.694 3 _ s 45.102 

5 

K t O m CV O^wi lUnaar) -

S c n M i r t * ? . t i t l i . c o f c m r n ( A i 

I B l a n c ( C ) I i ( l 1,311.074) s . - 5(12.690.551] ! S 50.22S 1 s (6.012) I % 5.438 % i 1,035 5 S 909.261 I 3 14.399 % 7.11D 

6 Augusl 2013 I (1.630.507) S (B.S56.5SSI S (629.7»4] ! I 1 1 « 6 225) I S 171,150 S 164 % |8,012| i s 25 392 I 375 % (22.095) (1.001.262) % 2.142.927 3 S 126.093 5 52512 

7 S t p ! * r r » r 2013 S 2.578,714 S (6.375.644] S 3.709.610 ! (J,736.615) S 5 171.150 J 7.210 5 (602] s s 25.392 % 359 5 (21.736) s (1.136 465] 3 1.004.482 3 3 126.093 3 52.212 

e i 2109,062 % (4,27;,7S2j J 3 . m , 4 4 5 S (4 625.170) S J 171,150 s 602 1 i s 25,392 % 277 ; (21,459] % (1.004 462) 3 3 3 126.093 3 52.212 

s 

Hedass CY Ove i ^Unaw) -

Sct i * i !u le2. tna 11. c o t i r m (Ql. 

IE1 and (F) % 5 % s 3 s 3 3 

10 H o v a m b « r ! 0 i 3 % S (4 271.762) s % (4 625.170] i i 171.150 5 s i 25.392 s s 121.455] 5 1 3 3 126.093 3 52.212 

i i D ™ m B * t 2 0 l 3 I 1 {4.271.7B2I s J (4.625.170) s t 171.150 4 I 25.392 i 5 121.459) 3 S 3 5 126.093 5 52.212 

12 January 2014 s S (4.2? 1.782 s ! (4.625,170) 5 5 171.150 s S s 5 25.392 I S (21,459) 1 3 3 S 126.093 5 52.212 

13 

ttactau CY Or t i ^UnrwrJ -

Schcdula 2, fcn« 11. co lumni (G}. 

(H)ana in 1 S 5 I I S i 3 

14 Pewuary 201< s S (4.271.762 i i (4.625.170) I 5 171.150 s s i % 25.392 I 1 (21.459) 1 3 3 I 126.093 5 52212 

IS Uarcn 201 a i S (4.271.752 s 1 14.625.170) 5 % 171.150 s 5 s 5 25.392 s ( 2 ; 4s9 I 3 3 3 126 .OS 3 3 52 212 

?£ A f r t 2 0 n I i («.271.7S2) s J (4 625.170) s i 171,150 s J % J 2S.3S2 i J21.4E9J S 5 % I 126.093 3 52.212 

1? Tea l S 2.763 422 S 1*271.782 S 6 450 700 S (4 6251701 5 37.046 S 171.150 1 24.169 4 s 1.179 s 25 392 1 2.156 s (2145S i (3.731.626) 3 I 3 126.093 3 52 212 

(1) *rom Sctiedula 5. Column (El (or tr* respeove morsnans rale srouc 

12) CHarfatM umg Une 1. Cotu-nnj (8). (O). IF). (H), (J). (L). (N].(P) or (R| lesi ttie(RefjndyR(eoverv fcr •&* 

'npectve moreti m Cofcmij (A). (CV (EJ. (G), (I). ( IL (M). (O) or (Q] reipocjvely 

(3| Tne ov«t(utider] cooeewn. ncfuding ipptcable mler«l. at Asrt 30,2012. i s s t l 

loroi on Scnedute A. Line 6 totihe rrtpedrve ran gn>apv oloie Frr.al Proposed 

June 2012 oiroujn Aujuit 2012 Generatran Supoly Charge fJms caleaMay 18. 

J012.»lDoekalNo M-2012-2305798 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2013 to April 30, 2014 

(A) (B) 
Residential • Fixed 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(DJ 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month ' KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) .00686709 UKWH (6) Net GSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 463,350,515 S 30,375.024 S 28,582.898 514.492 S 1,439.379 13) S 26.629,027 

June 2013 491,738515 33,848,022 s 31.650.989 573.318 (519,188) (5) 31.796.859 

July 2013 625.627599 45.620.313 s 43.116.915 776.104 (660.762) 15) 43.001.573 

August 2013 596.486.617 43.681.288 s 41.104.092 739.874 {629.784) (5) 40,994,002 

September 2013 540.200.810 40.694,147 s 38.293,192 689.277 3,709.610 (6) 33.894.305 

October 2013 453.094.760 35.645.303 s 33.542530 603.760 3.111.445 (6) 29.827,025 

November 2013 s - • <6) 0 

December 2013 s - (7) 0 

January 2014 s - - m 0 

February 2014 s m 0 

March 2014 s (B) 0 

Apri l 2014 
3.170.698.216 230.064.097 

s 
216,490,316 3.896,825 6.4S0.7O0 

(8) 0 
206.142,791 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) RMidenaal MFC 018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31, 2013 ovef (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Custom era (or the March 2013 - May 2013 application period fileO February 19.2013. Docket No. M-2013-2349812. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (O) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30, 2013 over (under) coDection. including appbcable interest, divided by the Projected Total RetaJ KWH Sales to Customers (or the June 2013- August 2013 application period, filed May 17. 2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 
(6) July 31.2013 over (under) collection, including app&cable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (Or trie September 2013 - November 2013 application period, filed August 20.2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2013 to April 30. 2014 

RS OH-Peak 
(A) (B) (C) (DJ (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Chare ie) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

,02920974 i f X M H [31 Net GSC - 1 Revenue (41 

May 2013 1.268.269 S 125,914 S 116.485 2.133 S 37.048 (3) S 79,306 

June 2013 1.321.401 131.054 s J23.322 2.220 O) 121.302 

July 2013 1,500.052 148.561 s 139.796 2,516 (3) 137.260 

August 2013 1.365.777 135.551 s 127,553 2.296 (3) 125,257 

September 2013 1,224^72 121.351 s 114.191 2.055 (3) 112.136 

October 2013 1,076.213 106.637 s 100.345 1,806 - (3) 98,539 

November 2013 s <3) 0 

December 2013 s (3) 0 

January 2014 s (3) 0 

February 2014 s - <3) 0 

March 2014 s - (3) 0 

Apri l 2014 s (3) 0 

7.755.984 S 769.068 s 723.692 5 13.026 S 37.046 S 673.620 

(1) Column (B) bmes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and InOustrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-lactor rate in eftect when ine TOU rates were frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column(C)leS5Ci«utnn(D)lessColumn(E)(ortherespectivemonth. 

15) April 30.2013 over (under) collection, induding applicable inierest. divided by the Projected Total Retad KWH Sales to Customers tor the June 2013-August 2013 application period, filed May 17. 2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 

TJ <fi 
to n 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2013 to April 30, 2014 

(A) (B) (0) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax] (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.02986117 UKWH (3) Net G S C 1 Revenue (4) 

May 3013 66,837 S 10,117 S 9.520 171 S 2,593 (3) S 6.756 

June 2013 147,572 17.193 S 16.179 291 4,407 (3) 11.481 

July 2013 301,144 35,086 s 33.016 594 8.993 (3) 23.429 

August 2013 238.521 33.569 s 31.588 569 164 P) 30.855 

September 2013 241.439 28,130 s 26.470 476 7.210 (3) 16.784 

October 2013 149.346 17,400 s 16.373 295 802 <3) 15,276 

November 2013 s - (3) 0 

December 2013 s (3) 0 

January 2014 s - (3) 0 

February 2014 s - (3) 0 

March 2014 s - (3) 0 

Apr i l 2014 
1,214.459 S 141.495 

s 
s 133.146 S 2.396 S 24,169 

(3) 
S 

0 
106.581 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-factor rate in eftect when the TOU rates were dozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (O) less Column (E) for the respective mowti, 
(5) April 30.2013 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customer? tor trie June 2013 • August 2013 application period, filed May 17.2013. Docket No, M-2012-2302811. 

o_ « 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2013 to April 30, 2014 

RTS - Ofl Peak 
(A) (B) (C) P) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Genaration Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Grass Receipts Tax) n ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

IMerchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.03260525 S/KWH (31 Nat GSC . 1 Bavsniia 141 

May 2013 102.356 S 10.162 S 9.562 172 S 1.179 (3) s 8,211 

June 2013 95,822 9.513 s 8,952 161 (3) 8.791 

July 2013 98.330 9.804 s 9.226 166 (3) 9.060 

August 2013 90,264 8,558 s 8.053 145 (3) 7,908 

September 2013 86,358 6,574 s 8.068 145 (3) 7.923 

October 2013 75.887 7,192 s 6.768 122 - (3) 6.646 

November 2013 s <3) 0 

December 2013 s - (3) 0 

January 2014 s (3) 0 

February 2014 s - (3) 0 

March 2014 s (31 0 

Apr i l 2014 
549,017 S 53.803 

s 
s 50.629 S 911 S 1.179 

(3) 
s 

0 
48.539 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC 018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-factor rate in effect when the TOU rales were froien in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for tne respective month. 
(5) Apnl 30.2013 over (under) coSeetwn. inctudaig applicabte interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sates to Customers (or the June 2013 • August 2013 appbcabon period, filed May 17,2013, Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 



R T S O n - P e a k 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 . 2 0 1 3 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2 0 1 4 

( A ) ( B ) 

Gross Generation 

(C ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) .02182578 S/KWH (3) Net GSC' • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 16,276 S 1.896 S 1,764 32 S 355 (3) S 1.397 

June 2013 16.496 1,922 s 1,609 33 360 (3) 1,416 

July 2013 19.708 2,296 s 2,161 39 430 (3) 1.692 

August 2013 17,191 2,003 s 1.685 34 375 (3) 1,476 

September 2013 16.466 1,918 s 1.605 32 359 (3) 1.414 

October 2013 12.699 1.460 s 1,393 25 277 (3) 1.091 

November 2013 s • (3) 0 

December 2013 s - - (3) 0 

January 2014 s - (3) 0 

February 2014 s (3) 0 

March 2014 s (3) 0 

Apri l 2014 
98,836 s 11.515 

s 
s 10.637 S 195 s 2.156 

(3) 
S 

0 
6.486 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-(actor rate m eftect when the TOU rates were frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) Apnl 30,2013 over(unoer) collection, including appBcable "interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor the June 2013- August 2013 appBcairon penod. filed May 17.2013, Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 

n 



S m a l l C&l - F i x e d 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E • 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r the Per iod M a y l , 2013 to Apr i l 30. 2014 

(A) (B) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charge] (21 (.00901497) UKWH (6) Net GSC --1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 117,882,398 S 11,237.634 S 10,574,614 10.575 S 1.332,443 (3) S 9.231.596 

June 2013 120,147,680 10,177,732 9.577.246 9,577 (918.311) (S) 10,465.980 

July 2013 131,067.243 9.121,406 8.583.243 9,583 (1.001.771) (5) 9,576.431 

August 2013 131,000,644 9.098,950 8.562,112 8,562 (1.001.262) (5) 9,554,812 

September 2013 126,285,989 8.691.351 8.178.561 8,179 (1.138.465) (6) 9.308,847 

October 2013 118.927.969 8.090.338 7.613.008 7.613 (1.004.462) (6) 8.609,857 

November 2013 - (6) 0 

December 2013 - (!) 0 

January 2014 m 0 

February 2014 - (7) 0 

March 2014 - <a> 0 

Apr i l 2014 (8) 0 
745.311.923 56.417.411 53.066.784 53,069 (3.731.826) 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .016. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2013 over (under) coHecton. including applicable interest, drvided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2013- May 2013 application penod filed February 19,2013, Docket No. M-2013-2349812. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) Apnl 30,2013 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales te Customers for the June 2013- August 2013 application period, filed May 17,2013, Docket No. M.2012-2302S11. 
(6) July 31.2013 over (under) collection, including applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2013 - November 2013 application penod. filed August 20,2013, Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For tha Period May 1. 2013 to Apri l 30, 2014 

Small C&l TOU Off-Peak 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) (21 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.03048075 S/KWH (3) t i e * fiSC . 1 R a u B n u B ( i l 

May 2013 25.871 $ 2,998 S 3.821 3 _ • * * 
S 

(3) s 
' ' 

2.818 
June 2013 18,022 2.088 s 1,965 2 - (3) 1.963 

July 2013 21.444 2.485 s 2,338 1 13) 2.335 

August 2013 20.439 2,368 s 2,228 2 - (3) 2.226 

September 2013 39, J M 2.224 s 2,093 2 (3) 2,091 

October 2013 17.377 2,014 s 1.895 2 (3) 1.893 

November 2013 s (3) 0 

December 2013 s - (3) 0 

January 2014 s - (3) 0 

February 2 0 1 * s - (3) 0 

March 2014 s - (3) 0 

April 2014 
122.347 S 14.177 

s 
s 13.340 S 13 s 

(3) 
s 

0 
13.327 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Email Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-factor rate in effect when the TOU rates were frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2013 over (under) eoflection. incfuding applicable interest dhnded by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the June 2013 - August 2013 application period. fJed May 17.2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2013 to April 30.2014 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (F) 
Small C&l TOU On-Peak 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply C h i m e Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Grass Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.03814991 S/KWH (3) Net GSC -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 19.609 S 3,018 S 2,840 3 S (3) S 2.837 

June 2013 17,206 2.648 s 2,492 3 - (3) 2,489 

July 2013 19.779 3.044 s 2,864 3 (3) 2,661 

August 2013 19.832 3.052 s 2,872 3 (3) 2.869 

September 2013 18,401 2.S32 t 2,665 3 (3) 2.662 

October 2013 13,661 2,102 s 1.978 2 (3) 1.976 

November 2013 s (3) 0 

December 2013 s • - (3) 0 

January 2014 s (3) 0 

February 2014 s - (3) 0 

March 2014 s - (3) 0 

Apr i l 2014 s - (3) 0 
108.488 S 16.696 s 15,711 S 17 S S 15,694 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 -GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents trie e-factor rale in etlectwhen the TOU rates were frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (0) less Column (E) tor the respective month. 
(5) Apnl 30,2013 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail YVAi Sales lo Customers for the June 2013 - August 2013 application period, filed May 17.2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302611. 
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From: (610) 774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA FedlsL 

JI32013C628O326 

SHIP TO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 20NOV13 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD: 104308816/INET3430 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

j™« 7972 0245 8452 
I 0201 I 

EN MDTA 

THU-21 NOV10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

51AG1/D5E6/1ASE 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or Inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on 
fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non­
delivery, misdelivery .or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a 
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic 
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, 
incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual 
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other 
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://w^?w.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html| 11/20/201. 


